

Court No. - 16

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 21746 of 2018

Petitioner :- Govind Das

Respondent :- Managing Director Up State Road Transport Corporation,
Lucknow And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ghan Shyam Maurya, Abhay Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Mritunjay Mohan Sahai

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List immediately after four weeks.

Order Date :- 8.10.2018

Ashish Tripathi