



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 21746 of 2018

Govind Das

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Managing Director Up State Road Transport
Corporation, Lucknow And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Abhay Singh, Ghan Shyam Maurya
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Mritunjay Mohan Sahai, Shashank
Shekhar, Sheo Ram Singh, Vivek Saran

Court No. - 34

HON'BLE VIKRAM D. CHAUHAN, J.

Learned counsel for the transport Corporation seeks time to obtain instructions in respect to the supplementary affidavit dated 15.2.2026.

List on 18th March, 2026.

(Vikram D. Chauhan,J.)

February 18, 2026

Bhaskar